RESOLUTION NO. 2849

(Authorization of signatories for withdrawal of monies from accounts and for signing of checks and warrants for the City of Albany.)

BE IT RESOLVED that D. Gary Holliday, Finance Director/City Recorder; and either Steve Bryant, City Manager pro tem; or Keith Rohrbough, Mayor; are hereby designated as signatories to withdraw monies from accounts in any bank or financial institution deposited in the account of the City of Albany and for the signing of checks and warrants for the City of Albany; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that an engraved facsimile signature of D. Gary Holliday, Finance Director/City Recorder, and either Steve Bryant, City Manager pro tem, or Keith Rohrbough, Mayor, shall be recognized as good, valid signatures for withdrawal of funds on deposit for the City of Albany and for signing of checks and warrants for the City of Albany; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Doralene Whitney, Court Accountant, is hereby authorized to sign checks drawn on the City of Albany, Municipal Court account up to a maximum of \$500 per check; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution 2843 is hereby superseded with the adoption of this resolution.

DATED this 22nd day of February, 1989.

ATTEST:

City Recorder